
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 1 - Samuels - US95 - 1 Mi. N. of Pack River Bridge 

Sunday 1 February Thru Sunday 29 February 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                             Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                      Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                  0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                  0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                  1     1     0.02 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                                                 5     6     0.08 
[16K-20K)     ‚*                                                                                                                 9    15     0.14 
[20K-24K)     ‚****                                                                                                             27    42     0.41 
[24K-28K)     ‚******                                                                                                           41    83     0.63 
[28K-32K)     ‚************                                                                                                     79   162     1.20 
[32K-36K)     ‚********************************                                                                                212   374     3.23 
[36K-40K)     ‚*****************************************************                                                           350   724     5.34 
[40K-44K)     ‚*************************************************************************                                       476  1200     7.26 
[44K-48K)     ‚***********************************************************                                                     386  1586     5.89 
[48K-52K)     ‚************************************************                                                                313  1899     4.77 
[52K-56K)     ‚*************************************                                                                           244  2143     3.72 
[56K-60K)     ‚************************************                                                                            237  2380     3.61 
[60K-64K)     ‚***************************                                                                                     179  2559     2.73 
[64K-68K)     ‚************************************                                                                            235  2794     3.58 
[68K-72K)     ‚*************************************                                                                           244  3038     3.72 
[72K-76K)     ‚**********************************************                                                                  299  3337     4.56 
[76K-80K)     ‚*******************************************************************                                             438  3775     6.68 
[80K-84K)     ‚*********************************************************************************************                   608  4383     9.27 
[84K-88K)     ‚*************************************************************************************************************   714  5097    10.89 
[88K-92K)     ‚*********************************************************************************************************       691  5788    10.54 
[92K-96K)     ‚**************************************************************                                                  405  6193     6.18 
[96K-100K)    ‚*******************************                                                                                 205  6398     3.13 
[100K-105K)   ‚*****************                                                                                               110  6508     1.68 
>= 105K       ‚********                                                                                                         50  6558     0.76 
              ‚ 
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